SE-260 AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERV		MENT NO: 4
AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience		
PROJECT NAME: City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement	Project	
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N014-MJ		
NAME OF FIRM: Weston & Sampson		
This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change is	n space provided below.)	
Increase contract by \$8,000.00 to include costs associated with de \$200.00 per deliverable document. The formatting of easement in specified within the original contract.	eveloping 40 Individual par formation nor the extent o	rcel easement exhibits for f property research was
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:		
1. BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE:		
Contract Fees Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390.00
Change in Fees Per This Amendment	\$0.0	00
Total Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee:	_	\$796,390.00
2. ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:		
Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
Change in Fee Per This Amendment	\$8,000.0	00
Total Revised Additional Services Fee:		\$8,000.00
3. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:		
Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
Change in Amount Per This Amendment	\$0.0	00
Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses:		\$0.00
4. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:		
Total Contract Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390.00
Total Amendment Amount	\$8,000.0	00
Total Revised Contract Amount:		\$804,390.00
AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available.	ole for obligation to this cor	ntract.
Change is within Agency A-E Contract Amendment Certification of:	\$0.00	○ Yes • No
		DATE: 06/21/2024

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)

NCY: SC Office of Resilie	FESSIONAL SERVICES CONT		
10 11 <u>50 0 11111</u> 01 11101111	nce		
ECT NAME: City of Dill	on Stormwater Improvement Project	34.	
ECT NUMBER: D30-N0	<u> </u>		
OF FIRM: Weston & Sampso	n		
contract by \$8,000.00 to include co	osts associated with developing 40 Individual parcel		
TMENTS IN THE CONTRACT	SUM:		
ASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SER	VICES FEE:		
Contra	act Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390.00
Chang	e in Fee Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
Total	Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee:	L	\$ 796,390.00
DDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:	Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
		\$8,000.00	
	Total Revised Additional Services Fee:		\$ 8,000.00
		_	
EIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:	Contract Amount Prior to This Amendment		\$0.00
	Change in Amount Per This Amendment	\$0.00	
	Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses:	L	\$ 0.00
OTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Total Contract Prior to This Amendment		\$796,390,00
	Total Amendment Amount	\$8,000.00	
	Total Revised Contract Amount:		\$ 804,390.00
	ntract is changed as follows: (Insecontract by \$8,000.00 to include cont. The formatting of easement info TMENTS IN THE CONTRACT ASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SER Contra Chang Total DDITIONAL SERVICES FEE: EIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:	TMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM: ASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE: Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment Change in Fee Per This Amendment Total Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee: DDITIONAL SERVICES FEE: Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment Change in Fee Per This Amendment Total Revised Additional Services Fee: EIMBURSABLE EXPENSES: Contract Amount Prior to This Amendment Change in Amount Per This Amendment Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses: DTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: Total Contract Prior to This Amendment Total Amendment Amount	ntract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.) contract by \$8,000.00 to include costs associated with developing 40 Individual parcel easement exhbits for \$20 nt. The formatting of easement information nor the extent of property research was specificied within the orignal TMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM: ASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES FEE: Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment Change in Fee Per This Amendment Total Revised Basic & Supplemental Services Fee: DDITIONAL SERVICES FEE: Contract Fee Prior to This Amendment Change in Fee Per This Amendment Total Revised Additional Services Fee: EIMBURSABLE EXPENSES: Contract Amount Prior to This Amendment Change in Amount Per This Amendment Total Revised Reimbursable Expenses: DTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: Total Contract Prior to This Amendment Total Amendment Amount \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00

- SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING TO OSE

 1. SE-260, completed and signed by the Agency.
 2. SE-260, Page 2, completed and signed by the A/E, with back-up information to support request.

SE-260, Page 2 AMENDMENT REQUEST SUMMARY – PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT	AMENDMENT REQUE	ST NO.: <u>4</u>
AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience PROJECT NAME: City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement 1	Project	
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N014-MJ	T TO JOOK	
NAME OF FIRM: Weston & Sampson		
This Contract is requested to be changed as follows: (Insert description of change in Increase contract by \$8,000.00 to include costs associated with developing 40 Individuoument. The formatting of easement information nor the extent of property research.)	idual parcel easement exhbits for \$2	
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:		
1. REQUESTED CHANGE TO BASIC & SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES	FEE:	
Change in Fee Per This Amendme	ent \$0.00	
2. REQUESTED CHANGE TO ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE:		
Change in Fee Per This Amendme	ent \$8,000.00	
3. REQUESTED CHANGE TO REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:		
Change in Amount Per This Amer	ndment \$0.00	
4. REQUESTED CHANGE TO TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:		
Total Amendment Amount:		\$ 8,000.00
A/E ACCEPTANCE: Meghan E Moody, PE ON CHUS, Exmoodym@wseine.com, Ownerion & Sangson, OullewYaste Water Group CN="Meghan E Moody, PE" Reason: I am approving this document Date: #202.06.05 12:96:54-04'00"	Date: 06/05/2	024
(Signature of A/E Representative) Print Name of A/E Representative: Meghan E. Moody, PE		21 32 3

Instruction to A/E: Attach documentation as needed to justify the requested change to the contract and submit to Agency.



May 17, 2024

3955 Faber Place Drive, Suite 200, North Charleston, SC 29405 Tel: 843.881.9804

Pamela Kendrick Environmental & Infrastructure Program Manager South Carolina Office of Resilience 632 Rosewood Drive Columbia, SC 29201

Re: SCOR Project No. IP-21-1700-02 10010623 4600925331 - SCOR Dillon Stormwater Improvements -- City of Dillon -- Easement Exhibits

Dear Ms. Kendrick:

The following detail costs associated with development of easement exhibits for use in acquisition. Two options and their associated pricing are listed below.

- 1. Individual Parcel Exhibits
 - a. Per parcel exhibits for use in easement acquisition. Information shown in the exhibit will include:
 - i. Proposed area for temporary easement to be acquired.
 - ii. Proposed area for permanent easement to be acquired.
 - iii. Proposed temporary easement line.
 - iv. Proposed permanent easement line.
 - v. Right of way lines identified using online GIS property data.
 - vi. Property lines identified using online GIS property data.
 - vii. Existing utility lines identified in field survey by SUE level B.
 - Parcel exhibits will not include metes and bounds, property corners, northing and easting, or other information associated with register of deeds office property research.
 - c. Parcel exhibits will not include surveyed property corners.
 - d. Temporary and permanent easement extents will be shown on the same exhibit. If temporary and permanent easement extents are requested on separate exhibits, additional parcel exhibits will be necessary.
 - e. Costs:
 - i. Price Per Parcel Exhibit: \$200
 - ii. Number of Exhibits Assumed for the Route: 40
 - iii. Anticipated Total Cost: \$8,000
- 2. Multi-Parcel Exhibit
 - a. Multi-parcel exhibits for use in easement acquisition, Information shown in the exhibit will include:
 - i. Proposed area for temporary easement to be acquired.
 - ii. Proposed area for permanent easement to be acquired.
 - iii. Proposed temporary easement line.
 - iv. Proposed permanent easement line.
 - v. Right of way lines identified using online GIS property data.
 - vi. Property lines identified using online GIS property data.
 - vii. Existing utility lines identified in field survey by SUE level B.
 - Parcel exhibits will not include metes and bounds, property corners, northing and easting, or other information associated with register of deeds office property research.
 - c. Viewports will be developed at 1" = 60' horizontal scale as shown in the design plans. If a scale less than 1" = 60' is desired, or if the extents of an entire parcel are requested to be shown within a single viewport, additional sheets may be required.
 - d. Temporary and permanent easement extents will be shown on the same exhibit. If temporary and permanent easement extents are requested on separate exhibits, additional sheets will be necessary.

- e. Costs:
 - i. Price per sheet: \$500
 - ii. Number of Sheets Assumed for the Route: 4
 - iii. Anticipated Total Cost; \$2,000

Sincerely,

WESTON & SAMPSON ENGINEERS, INC.

Meghan Moody, PE Sr. Team Leader